
Hopkins-Minnetonka Recreation Services – 14600 Minnetonka Blvd., Minnetonka, MN  55345 – 952-939-8203 

 
HOPKINS-MINNETONKA & PLYMOUTH RECREATION SERVICES 

2024 FALL YOUTH SOCCER 
AGES 12-14 GIRLS LEAGUE  

 
 

LEAGUE INFORMATION  
 

Team Coach(es) 
 

Lightning HC - Taylor Van Eps  
Plymouth #1 – Orange Muhammad Asmar Additional co-coach needed 
Plymouth #2 - Green Amy Parks Additional co-coach needed 

 
 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

Date Start Time Site Home (Blue) Visitor (Yellow) 

Sat. Sept. 7 
12:20 p.m. Lone Lake (South Field) Lightning  Plymouth #1 

Plymouth #2 have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 12 
6 p.m. Big Willow Plymouth #2 Lightning 

Plymouth #1 have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 14 
11:30 a.m. Parkers Lake Playfield A Plymouth #1 Plymouth #2 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 19 
6 p.m. Big Willow Lightning Plymouth #1 

Plymouth #2 have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 21 
11:30 a.m. Parkers Lake Playfield A Plymouth #2 Lightning 

Plymouth #1 have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 26 
7 p.m. Parkers Lake Playfield B Plymouth #1 Plymouth #2 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 28 
12:20 p.m. Lone Lake (South Field) Lightning Plymouth #1 

Plymouth #2 have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Oct. 3 
6 p.m. Big Willow Plymouth #2 Lightning 

Plymouth #1 have a bye. 
 

Sat., Oct. 5 
11:30 a.m. Parkers Lake Playfield A Plymouth #1 Plymouth #2 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Oct. 10 
6 p.m. Big Willow Lightning  Plymouth #1 

Plymouth #2 have a bye. 
 

 
 

HOPKINS/MINNETONKA WEATHER HOTLINE #: 952-939-8355 
PLYMOUTH WEATHER LINE #: 763-509-5205 

 

Games will be held at:  
  Big Willow Park - 11522 Minnetonka Blvd., Minnetonka 

Lone Lake Park - 5624 Shady Oak Rd., Minnetonka 
Parkers Lake Playfield - 15500 Co. Rd. 6, Plymouth 

 
 

Playoff games will begin Saturday, October 12.   
 

Tuesday practices starting August 20 (Parkers Lake – Field B) 
Thursday or Saturday games once they start on September 7 

You are on 
team: 

 
 
 


